TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Elco Filtration Co.		03/19/2004	CORPORATION:			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWC International, Inc.
Street Address:	4301 Yeager Way
City:	Bakersfield
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93313
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099814	GWC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: Davd A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GWC - ELCO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment original tif#page1.tif source=Assignment original p2 tif#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0469

900006377

P \$40.00 209981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elco Filtration Co. (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark GWC, which is the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,099,814 (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, GWC International, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and all applications, and registrations therefor and all of the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, together with the entire good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as early as Av3 26, 2003 Assignor sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Mark and all applications and registrations hereinabove designated, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Mark to Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own benefit and use and for the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS		With the Michigan Committee of the Commi	Meador	ha	s signed
this document on the _	<u>_ (⁰ _</u> day of	March	, 2004 b	y and throug	h its duly
authorized officer.					سامه می آمدین میشود. میشود می میشود از م
	7				
1/15		DAVIO	MEADON	By: Title:	
	Distincise				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0470

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

				\L										
													1S	
								1						
	JC.													

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto affixed my name and official seal at this $\frac{/Q}{}$ day of $\frac{MavcL}{}$, 2004.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: May 12, 2006

RACHEL PARRIOTT COMM. # 1351396
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF KERN COUNTY COMM. EXP. MAY 12, 2006

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0471